

SRIMANTASANKARADEVAUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam)

NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM

Phone: 6026177313(O) E-mail: ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No. SSUHS/ 364/2020/Ex/

Dated: 16-11-2023

NOTIFICATION

The BPT 3rd Year Examination, November 2023 earlier schedule on 13-11-2023 (Community Medicine) will be held on 20-11-2023 from 10:00 A.M to 1:00 P.M. The Centre-in-charges are informed to take necessary measures to conduct the examination on re-scheduled date.

Deputy Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

Memo No. SSUHS/ 364/2020/Ex/ 11409-13

Date: 16-11-2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati for information.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati for information.
- 3. P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 4. To The Centre-in-Charge of all Centers conducting BPT Examination, November 2023.

5. Website.

Deputy Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health
Sciences